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T21
T21
T21
24
T25
T25
27
28
T29
T29
T29
T32
T32
T32
T35
T35
T35
T35
T39

Player

Hatley, Reid
Bayley, Derek

McCullough, Drew

Brandes, Tom
Whalen, Aaron
Hanson, Erik
Haack, Mike
Ansett, Eric
Wang, Li
Highsmith, Joe
Packer, Sean
Karns, Brad
Mogg, Brian
McNelis, Jim
Carlson, Chase
Salsbury, Tyler
Houvener, Paul

Koppenberg, Jacob

Kirkebo, Tres
Wilson, Luke
Daniels, Larry
Manke, Rj
Whalen, Andrew
Cook, Gene
Ciez, Michael
Kelly, Ryan
Cornett, Kyle
Sato, Patrick
Beavers, Kevin
Hagen, Eric
McCaslin, Jon
Murphy, Vinnie
Sand, John
Stamey, Alex
Barton, Brian
Campbell, Daniel
Jonson, Richard
Maine, Ryan
Burton, Bob

City/State

Hayden Lake, ID
Rathdrum, ID
Richland, WA
Bellevue, WA
Ephrata, WA
Kirkland, WA
Bellevue, WA
Spokane, WA
Sammamish, WA
Lakewood, WA
Seattle, WA
Vancouver, WA
Sammamish, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Tacoma, WA
Enumclaw, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Bellingham, WA
Lakewood, WA
Tacoma, WA
Seattle, WA
Lakewood, WA
Ephrata, WA
Woodinville, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Bellevue, WA
Seattle, WA
Olympia, WA
Olympia, WA
Edgewood, WA
Hoquiam, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Pasco, WA
Bellingham, WA
Seattle, WA
Spokane, WA
Everett, WA
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2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship
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Total Points

455
340
310
290
265
240
220
195
180
160
155
150
140
135
125
120
110
105
100
90
85
85
85
80
75
75
70
65
60
60
60
55
55
55
50
50
50
50
45



2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank Player City/State Number of Events Other Events Total Points
T39 Humphreys, Brian Washougal, WA 0 2 45
T39 Larson, Craig Tacoma, WA 0 3 45
T42 Bracken, John Seattle, WA 0 2 40
T42 Densley, Todd Kent, WA 0 2 40
T42 Evens, Zach Mercer Island, WA 0 3 40
T42 Garrett, Ben Seattle, WA 0 4 40
T42 Harvie, Joe Orting, WA 0 2 40
T42 Olson, Erik Seattle, WA 0 2 40
T48 Aspelund, Jason Federal Way, WA 0 2 35
T48 Crimp, Keith Ellensburg, WA 0 4 35
T48 Fitzpatrick, Sean Mill Creek, WA 0 4 35
T48 Wallen, Ryan Blaine, WA 0 1 35
T52 Bringardner, Rob Snoqualmie, WA 0 3 30
T52 Hair, Nate Edwall, WA 0 2 30
T52 Mandell, Nicholaus Kennewick, WA 0 1 30
T52 Sonnichsen, Chris Richland, WA 0 2 30
T52 Underwood, Carl West Richland, WA 0 1 30
T52 Wade, Ken Kennewick, WA 0 2 30
T58 Campbell, Jay Bellevue, WA 0 1 25
T58 Clapp, Spencer Federal Way, WA 0 1 25
T58 Comes, Tanner Spokane, WA 0 1 25
T58 Conrad, Bob Clyde Hill, WA 0 1 25
T58 Cooper, Jeffrey Seattle , WA 0 1 25
T58 Denessen, Kelly Snohomish, WA 0 1 25
T58 DuBois, Ben Renton, WA 0 2 25
T58 Garber, Frank Kirkland, WA 0 1 25
T58 Lewis, Tom Bonney Lake, WA 0 2 25
T58 Matthews, Tyler Bellevue, WA 0 1 25
T58 Mogg, Chris Sammamish, WA 0 1 25
T58 Molitor, John Soap Lake, WA 0 1 25
T58 Rohde, Jacob Everett, WA 0 1 25
T58 Spencer, Cory Walla Walla, WA 0 1 25
T58 Whitaker, Dan Ellensburg, WA 0 1 25
T73 Butler, Michael Sammamish, WA 0 2 20
T73 Higgins, Pete Mercer Island, WA 0 1 20
T75 Bjorke, Bjorn Port Orchard, WA 0 1 15
T75 Black, Brandon Kennewick, WA 0 1 15
T75 Burnett, Kevin Seattle, WA 0 1 15
T75 Cole, Grant Pullman, WA 0 1 15
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2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank Player City/State Number of Events Other Events Total Points
T75 D'amelio, John Bothell, WA 0 1 15
T75 Dahl, lan Longview, WA 0 1 15
T75 Douglas, Brad Redmond, WA 0 2 15
T75 Garber, Dustin Spokane, WA 0 1 15
T75 Hansen, David Edmonds, WA 0 2 15
T75 Nolan, Nick Bellingham, WA 0 2 15
T75 Scholten, Willy Lynden, WA 0 1 15
T75 Simonds, Dexter Kirkland , WA 0 1 15
T75 Slackman, Darren Spokane, WA 0 1 15
T75 Smith, Chris College place, WA 0 1 15
T75 Smith, Karl Gig Harbor, WA 0 2 15
T75 Welborn, Ryan Tacoma, WA 0 1 15
T91 Arneson, Ezra Lynden, WA 0 1 10
T91 Backes, Holden Yakima, WA 0 1 10
T91 Baldridge, Mitchell Edgewood, WA 0 1 10
T91 Bodhidatta, Panat Snoqualmie, Washington 0 1 10
T91 Camp, Ryan Spokane, WA 0 1 10
T91 Campbell, Braeden Washougal, WA 0 1 10
T91 Clark, Michael University Place, WA 0 1 10
T91 Earl, Ryan Fircrest, WA 0 1 10
T91 Fanslow, Keynan Tacoma, WA 0 1 10
T91 Gullikson, Davis Tacoma, WA 0 1 10
T91 Hall, Isaac Reardan, WA 0 1 10
T91 Lee, Alex Seattle, WA 0 1 10
T91 Lee, Charles Auburn, Wa 0 1 10
T91 Lee, Derek Snoqualmie, WA 0 1 10
T91 Lund, Zach Shelton, WA 0 1 10
T91 Mansfield, William Mercer Island, WA 0 1 10
T91 McBeath, Scott Bellingham, WA 0 1 10
T91 Strickland, Mark Mukilteo, wa 0 1 10
T109 Abellar, Eddie Port Orchard, WA 0 1 5
T109 Barhanovich, Brian Everett, WA 0 1 5
T109 Benson, Ben Puyallup, WA 0 1 5
T109 Bidinger, Donald Bainbridge Island, WA 0 1 5
T109 Chiam, Nicklaus Pullman, WA 0 1 5
T109 Christensen, Bob Post Falls, ID 0 1 5
T109 Christensen, Don Kirkland, WA 0 1 5
T109 Christianson, Dana Tacoma, WA 0 1 5
T109 Cox, Justin Cosmopolis, WA 0 1 5
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T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109
T109

Player

Donahue, Brad
Douma, Mike
Easterly, Luke
Evenson, Rich
Galando, Evan
Kato, Sean

Klein, Ed
MacGeorge, Steve
McEachern, Shawn
Payton, John
Pierce, Doug
Roberts, Steve
Schuler, Raymond
Smith, Brandon
Spach, Gabe
Tibbits, Spencer
Whittle, Cameron

City/State

Yakima, WA
Custer, WA
Sammamish, WA
Mercer Island, WA
Normandy Park, WA
Redmond, WA
Hoquiam, WA
Shoreline, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA

Sedro Woolley, WA
Seattle, WA
Tacoma, WA
Spokane, WA
Seattle, WA
Vancouver, WA
Moses Lake, WA
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