

## 2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
1	Hatley, Reid	Hayden Lake, ID	0	11	455
2	Bayley, Derek	Rathdrum, ID	0	6	340
3	McCullough, Drew	Richland, WA	0	7	310
4	Brandes, Tom	Bellevue, WA	0	7	290
5	Whalen, Aaron	Ephrata, WA	0	6	265
6	Hanson, Erik	Kirkland, WA	0	5	240
7	Haack, Mike	Bellevue, WA	0	4	220
8	Ansett, Eric	Spokane, WA	0	4	195
9	Wang, Li	Sammamish, WA	0	3	180
10	Highsmith, Joe	Lakewood, WA	0	3	160
11	Packer, Sean	Seattle, WA	0	6	155
12	Karns, Brad	Vancouver, WA	0	8	150
13	Mogg, Brian	Sammamish, WA	0	3	140
14	McNelis, Jim	Gig Harbor, WA	0	5	135
15	Carlson, Chase	Tacoma, WA	0	3	125
16	Salsbury, Tyler	Enumclaw, WA	0	4	120
17	Houvener, Paul	Mill Creek, WA	0	5	110
18	Koppenberg, Jacob	Bellingham, WA	0	5	105
19	Kirkebo, Tres	Lakewood, WA	0	4	100
20	Wilson, Luke	Tacoma, WA	0	3	90
T21	Daniels, Larry	Seattle, WA	0	4	85
T21	Manke, Rj	Lakewood, WA	0	3	85
T21	Whalen, Andrew	Ephrata, WA	0	2	85
24	Cook, Gene	Woodinville, WA	0	6	80
T25	Ciez, Michael	Walla Walla, WA	0	1	75
T25	Kelly, Ryan	Gig Harbor, WA	0	1	75
27	Cornett, Kyle	Mill Creek, WA	0	4	70
28	Sato, Patrick	Bellevue, WA	0	1	65
T29	Beavers, Kevin	Seattle, WA	0	3	60
T29	Hagen, Eric	Olympia, WA	0	2	60
T29	McCaslin, Jon	Olympia, WA	0	4	60
T32	Murphy, Vinnie	Edgewood, WA	0	3	55
T32	Sand, John	Hoquiam, WA	0	2	55
T32	Stamey, Alex	Mill Creek, WA	0	2	55
T35	Barton, Brian	Pasco, WA	0	1	50
T35	Campbell, Daniel	Bellingham, WA	0	1	50
T35	Jonson, Richard	Seattle, WA	0	3	50
T35	Maine, Ryan	Spokane, WA	0	1	50
T39	Burton, Bob	Everett, WA	0	3	45

## 2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T39	Humphreys, Brian	Washougal, WA	0	2	45
T39	Larson, Craig	Tacoma, WA	0	3	45
T42	Bracken, John	Seattle, WA	0	2	40
T42	Densley, Todd	Kent, WA	0	2	40
T42	Evens, Zach	Mercer Island, WA	0	3	40
T42	Garrett, Ben	Seattle, WA	0	4	40
T42	Harvie, Joe	Orting, WA	0	2	40
T42	Olson, Erik	Seattle, WA	0	2	40
T48	Aspelund, Jason	Federal Way, WA	0	2	35
T48	Crimp, Keith	Ellensburg, WA	0	4	35
T48	Fitzpatrick, Sean	Mill Creek, WA	0	4	35
T48	Wallen, Ryan	Blaine, WA	0	1	35
T52	Bringardner, Rob	Snoqualmie, WA	0	3	30
T52	Hair, Nate	Edwall, WA	0	2	30
T52	Mandell, Nicholas	Kennewick, WA	0	1	30
T52	Sonnichsen, Chris	Richland, WA	0	2	30
T52	Underwood, Carl	West Richland, WA	0	1	30
T52	Wade, Ken	Kennewick, WA	0	2	30
T58	Campbell, Jay	Bellevue, WA	0	1	25
T58	Clapp, Spencer	Federal Way, WA	0	1	25
T58	Comes, Tanner	Spokane, WA	0	1	25
T58	Conrad, Bob	Clyde Hill, WA	0	1	25
T58	Cooper, Jeffrey	Seattle, WA	0	1	25
T58	Denessen, Kelly	Snohomish, WA	0	1	25
T58	DuBois, Ben	Renton, WA	0	2	25
T58	Garber, Frank	Kirkland, WA	0	1	25
T58	Lewis, Tom	Bonney Lake, WA	0	2	25
T58	Matthews, Tyler	Bellevue, WA	0	1	25
T58	Mogg, Chris	Sammamish, WA	0	1	25
T58	Molitor, John	Soap Lake, WA	0	1	25
T58	Rohde, Jacob	Everett, WA	0	1	25
T58	Spencer, Cory	Walla Walla, WA	0	1	25
T58	Whitaker, Dan	Ellensburg, WA	0	1	25
T73	Butler, Michael	Sammamish, WA	0	2	20
T73	Higgins, Pete	Mercer Island, WA	0	1	20
T75	Bjorke, Bjorn	Port Orchard, WA	0	1	15
T75	Black, Brandon	Kennewick, WA	0	1	15
T75	Burnett, Kevin	Seattle, WA	0	1	15
T75	Cole, Grant	Pullman, WA	0	1	15

### 2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T75	D'amelio, John	Bothell, WA	0	1	15
T75	Dahl, Ian	Longview, WA	0	1	15
T75	Douglas, Brad	Redmond, WA	0	2	15
T75	Garber, Dustin	Spokane, WA	0	1	15
T75	Hansen, David	Edmonds, WA	0	2	15
T75	Nolan, Nick	Bellingham, WA	0	2	15
T75	Scholten, Willy	Lynden, WA	0	1	15
T75	Simonds, Dexter	Kirkland , WA	0	1	15
T75	Slackman, Darren	Spokane, WA	0	1	15
T75	Smith, Chris	College place, WA	0	1	15
T75	Smith, Karl	Gig Harbor, WA	0	2	15
T75	Welborn, Ryan	Tacoma, WA	0	1	15
T91	Arneson, Ezra	Lynden, WA	0	1	10
T91	Backes, Holden	Yakima, WA	0	1	10
T91	Baldrige, Mitchell	Edgewood, WA	0	1	10
T91	Bodhidatta, Panat	Snoqualmie, Washington	0	1	10
T91	Camp, Ryan	Spokane, WA	0	1	10
T91	Campbell, Braeden	Washougal, WA	0	1	10
T91	Clark, Michael	University Place, WA	0	1	10
T91	Earl, Ryan	Fircrest, WA	0	1	10
T91	Fanslow, Keynan	Tacoma, WA	0	1	10
T91	Gullikson, Davis	Tacoma, WA	0	1	10
T91	Hall, Isaac	Reardan, WA	0	1	10
T91	Lee, Alex	Seattle, WA	0	1	10
T91	Lee, Charles	Auburn, Wa	0	1	10
T91	Lee, Derek	Snoqualmie, WA	0	1	10
T91	Lund, Zach	Shelton, WA	0	1	10
T91	Mansfield, William	Mercer Island, WA	0	1	10
T91	McBeath, Scott	Bellingham, WA	0	1	10
T91	Strickland, Mark	Mukilteo, wa	0	1	10
T109	Abellar, Eddie	Port Orchard, WA	0	1	5
T109	Barhanovich, Brian	Everett, WA	0	1	5
T109	Benson, Ben	Puyallup, WA	0	1	5
T109	Bidinger, Donald	Bainbridge Island, WA	0	1	5
T109	Chiam, Nicklaus	Pullman, WA	0	1	5
T109	Christensen, Bob	Post Falls, ID	0	1	5
T109	Christensen, Don	Kirkland, WA	0	1	5
T109	Christianson, Dana	Tacoma, WA	0	1	5
T109	Cox, Justin	Cosmopolis, WA	0	1	5

### 2018 U.S. Men's State Team Championship

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T109	Donahue, Brad	Yakima, WA	0	1	5
T109	Douma, Mike	Custer, WA	0	1	5
T109	Easterly, Luke	Sammamish, WA	0	1	5
T109	Evenson, Rich	Mercer Island, WA	0	1	5
T109	Galando, Evan	Normandy Park, WA	0	1	5
T109	Kato, Sean	Redmond, WA	0	1	5
T109	Klein, Ed	Hoquiam, WA	0	1	5
T109	MacGeorge, Steve	Shoreline, WA	0	1	5
T109	McEachern, Shawn	Seattle, WA	0	1	5
T109	Payton, John	Seattle, WA	0	1	5
T109	Pierce, Doug	Sedro Woolley, WA	0	1	5
T109	Roberts, Steve	Seattle, WA	0	1	5
T109	Schuler, Raymond	Tacoma, WA	0	1	5
T109	Smith, Brandon	Spokane, WA	0	1	5
T109	Spach, Gabe	Seattle, WA	0	1	5
T109	Tibbits, Spencer	Vancouver, WA	0	1	5
T109	Whittle, Cameron	Moses Lake, WA	0	1	5